

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8816 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DELHI POWER CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice, petitioner is permitted to
file outcome of dasti before 6.7.2012, else list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj