

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 25.02.2014

R/COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 45

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8816 OF 2011

Delhi Power Company Ltd. .... Appellant  
VERSUS  
NTPC Ltd. & Ors. .... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

**'Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti though it is the photocopy of the original. Ld.counsel undertakes to file the original within four weeks. Time is granted.**

**List the matter on 10.12.2013."**

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed original proof of dasti.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Advocate.  
Mrs. Sharmila Upadhayay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR