

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8816/2011

DELHI POWER CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C.LIMITED & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
the appellant for taking necessary steps, failing
which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further
reference to the Court.

(Rachna)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8816/2011

DELHI POWER CO.LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

N.T.P.C.LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant for taking necessary steps, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 9, 2015