

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal

No.8816/2011

DELHI POWER CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 10/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. K. v. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to get
the copy of the restoration served on the unserved
respondents.

List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

13:32:36 IST

Reason: