

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 11.08.2016

C/COURT NO.: 13

ITEM NO. : 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4 OF 2016**

(Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing  
the resotration)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8816 OF 2011**

Delhi Power Company Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

NTPC Ltd. & Ors.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-.

**"Permission is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to serve the unserved respondents with photocopy of the served dasti summons."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 10.06.2016 filed proof of dasti service after serving the copy of dasti summons to unserved respondent nos. 2,5 and 8.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Advocate.  
Mrs. Sharmila Upadhayay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR