

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3/2016, I.A. No.4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.8816/2011

DELHI POWER CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 11/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

On 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, the following order was  
passed by the learned Chamber Judge:-

"Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for  
the appellant for taking necessary steps,  
failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed  
without further reference to the Court."

However, the needful could not be done in time.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that all the  
necessary steps have now been taken and all the defects stand

cured.

In the circumstances, this appeal is restored to file, subject to the appellant depositing Rs.2000/-, by way of costs to the credit of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The costs to be deposited within two weeks from today.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master